1
BIJUR DELIMON
INTERNATIONAL
(800) 63 1-0168   TOLL-FREE
(91 9) 465-0516   FAX
34254  •  R14 05/22

34254  •  R14 05/22
HOw TO ORdeR
Name Number of
Injectors
Standard Carbon Steel 300 Series Stainless Steel
Injector
Part
Number
Manifold
Only
Injector
Part
Number
Manifold
Only
FL-1
Injector
1 FL11 13281 FL11-SS 13281-SS
2 FL12 13282 FL12-SS 13282-SS
3 FL13 13283 FL13-SS 13283-SS
4 FL14 13284 FL14-SS 13284-SS
5 FL15 13285 FL15-SS 13285-SS
6 FL16 13286 FL16-SS 13286-SS
1 (Direct mount) 13844 --- --- ---
1 (Replacement
injector) 13843 --- 13843-SS ---
When Ordering:
Specify by name, description,
and part number.
Example:
FL1 Injector, 4-way injector,
Carbon Steel, part #FL14.
3
BIJUR DELIMON
INTERNATIONAL
(800) 63 1-0168   TOLL-FREE
(91 9) 465-0516   FAX
34254  •  R14 05/22
servIce Parts
Item description
Standard
Steel Part
Number
Stainless
Steel Part
Number
1-22 FL-1 repair kit 13864 37518
Adapter bolt (1)2 --- ---
Brass washer (2) --- ---
Poppet (4) --- ---
Spacer (5) --- ---
Flange (6) --- ---
Spring (7) --- ---
Piston assembly
(8) --- ---
Steel washer (12) --- ---
Packing, viton
(13) --- ---
O-ring, viton (14) --- ---
Poppet seal,
viton (16) --- ---
Packing, viton
(17) --- ---
Steel washer (18) --- ---
Washer (19) --- ---
O-ring (20) --- ---
Washer (22) --- ---
13-18 FL-1 soft parts kit 13862
Packing, viton
(13) --- ---